The Town reserves the right to request and receive a certified copy of any policy 

and any endorsement thereto. 

8. The parties hereto understand and agree that the Town, its officers and its 

employees are relying on, and do not waive or intend to waive by any provision of 

this Agreement, the monetary limitations (presently One Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($150,000) per person and Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) per 

occurrence) or any other rights, immunities, and protections provided by the 

Colorado Governmental Immunity Act, Colo. Rev. Stat. §24-10-101, et seq., 

10 Colo. Rev. Stat., as from time to time amended, or otherwise available to the